Features
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 1-Mar-2007
Specifications
Drive Bay
Front-accessible
3.5" 1
5.25" 3
Cooling

Unit: mm (inch)
IPC-610-H/L
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Motherboard/
Backplane Regulation
BP version
IPC-610BP-00XHE Without power supply, with
ATX switch - -
IPC-610BP-25ZHE PS-250ATX-ZE - CE
IPC-610BP-30ZHE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
IPC-610BP-30RHE RPS-300ATX-ZE - CE
IPC-610BP-40ZHE PS-400ATX-ZBE - CE
MB version
IPC-610MB-00XHE Without power supply with
ATX switch - -
IPC-610MB-30ZHE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
IPC-610MB-30RHE RPS-300ATX-ZE - CE
IPC-610MB-00XLE Without power supply, with
ATX switch - -
IPC-610MB-25ZLE PS-250ATX-ZE - CE
IPC-610MB-30ZLE PS-300ATX-ZBE - CE
Accessories
Part Number Description
19914K0010 Door filter 97.6 x 36.6 x 5 mm
1999615000 Fan filter 115 x 195 x 5 mm
Power Supply Options
Part Number Specifications
Watt Input Output Mini-load Safety MTBF
PS-250ATX-ZE (ATX, PFC) 250 W AC 115/230 V
(selectable)
+5 V @ 27 A, +3.3 V @ 20 A
+12 V @ 13 A, -12 V @ 0.8 A
-5 V @ 0.3 A, +5 Vsb @ 2 A
+5 V @ 0.5 A, +12 V @ 1 A
+3.3 V @ 0.3 A UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25° C
PS-300ATX-ZBE (ATX, PFC) 300 W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full-range)
+5 V @ 30 A, +3.3 V @ 28 A
+12 V @ 15 A, -12 V @ 0.3 A
-5 V @ 0.3 A, +5 Vsb @ 2 A
+5 V @ 0.1 A, +3.3 V @ 0.3 A UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hours @ 25° C
RPS-300ATX-ZE (ATX, PFC)
(IPC-610-H only) 300 W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full-range)
+5 V @ 25 A, +3.3 V @ 18 A
+12 V @ 16 A, -12 V @ 0.5 A
-5 V @ 0.5 A, +5 Vsb @ 2 A